







Raymond James and its advisors do not offer tax or legal advice. You should discuss any tax or legal matters with the appropriate professional. Securities offered exclusively through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Pearl Planning is not a registered broker/dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services. Raymond James Financial Services and your Raymond James Financial Advisors do not solicitor offer residential mortgage products and are unable to accept any residential mortgage loan applications or to offer or negotiate terms of any such loan. You will be referred to a qualified Raymond James Bank employee for your residential mortgage lending needs.

Melissa Joy, CFP®, CDFA®, Founder, Pearl Planning; Financial Planner, RJFS

8031 Main St., #302 Dexter, MI 48130 Melissa@pearlplan.com | 734-274-6744 | http://pearlplan.com